
 
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

 

Procurement Reference Number SC/RP/NPWR-16/2020 

Procurement Method Consultancy Services  

Subject of Procurement Expression of Interest for the Provision of 
Professional Services to NamPower for a three (3) 
year period 

Procurement Method Advertised Request for Proposal 

Bid issue date 23 January 2020 

Bid closing date 22 May 2020 

Number of Bids Received 53 

N# COMPANY (BIDDER) NAME BID AMOUNT N$  

Not required for this bid 

1.  PHIM Consulting Engineers - 

2.  Hendrik Herselman Quantity S - 

3.  AFRI Consulting Engineers - 

4.  Knight Piesold Consulting - 

5.  V NHAU Land Surveyors cc - 

6.  Louis Burger Quantity Surveyors - 

7.  Altermira Consulting Engineers - 

8.  CEPM Consortium Engineers and Project Managers (CEPM & 

Partners) 

- 

9.  Bicon Namibia - 

10.  Jordaan Oosthuysen Nangolo Quantity Surveyor - 

11.  Element Consulting Eng - 

12.  Kamau Town Planning & Development Specialist - 

13.  Ekwafo Consulting Eng - 

14.  DEREK Rover Quantity Surveyors - 

15.  Tulipamwe Consulting Eng - 

16.  Vernon Mwazi Architects Studio - 

17. Dunamis Consulting Eng - 

18. Protecton Engineering Namibia - 

19. Om’kumoh Consulting Eng - 

20. SCE Consulting Eng - 



 
21. Kondjeni Nkandi Architect Incorporated - 

22. JLQS Project Consultants - 

23. Manda Bakkes Architects - 

24. Emcon PSE Consultants - 

25. WML Consulting Eng - 

26. Power Consult cc - 

27. Shivute and Associates Quantity Surveyors - 

28. Stubenrauch Planning Consultants - 

29. PS Consulting Surveyors  

30. Andrew Main Architect - 

31. National Environmental Health Consultant - 

32. Aurecon Namibia  - 

33. GS Fainsinger & Associates Consulting Engineers - 

34. Ritta Khiba Planning Consultants - 

35. Prinsloo Loubser Architects - 

36. Lithon Project Consultants - 

37. Wana Engineering Consulting - 

38. D&P Engineers & Environmental Consultants - 

39. Philip Main Quantity Surveyors - 

40. Kerii Architects and Designers JV Jack Mutua Architects Inc 

Namibia Consortium (Tom van Wyk Quantity Surveyor, 

Dunamis Consulting Engineers and Project Managers, Deka 

Consulting Engineers) 

- 

41. Jack Mutua Architects Inc - 

42. Lund Consulting Engineers cc - 

43. Steenkamp Quantity Surveyor - 

44. ABD Consulting Engineers - 

45. Kerry McNamara Architects Inc - 

46. Windhoek Consulting Eng. - 

47. Shashi Consulting Eng - 

48. BP Burmeister & Partners - 

49. Engco Consulting Eng - 

50. Krenz Consulting Engineers - 



 
51. Toivo Nuugulu Architects - 

52. Bernard Mutua Architects - 

53. Pieter Mostert Argitek - 

 
Mandatory and Technical Evaluation 

Bidder 

No. 

Bidder Name Pass/Fail 

ARCHITECT SERVICES 

52 Barnard Mutua Architects Pass 

21 Kondjeni Nkandi Architects Pass 

53 Pieter Mostert Architect Pass 

51 Toivo Nuugulu Architects Pass 

30 Andrew Main Architects Pass 

23 Manda Bakkes Fail 

35 Prinsloo Loubser Architects Fail 

45 Kerry McNamara Fail  

40 

Kerii Architects and Designers JV Jack Mutua Architects Inc 

Namibia Consortium (Tom van Wyk Quantity Surveyor, 

Dunamis Consulting Engineers and Project Managers, 

Deka Consulting Engineers) 

Fail  

41 Jack Mutua Architects Fail 

16 Vernon Mwazi Architects Studio Fail 

 

ENGINEERING SERVICES – All Disciplines 

9 Bicon Namibia Pass 

48 Burmeister & Partners Pass 

8 CEPM  Pass 

39 D & P Consulting Engineers Pass 

17 Dunamis Consulting Engineers Pass 

13 Ekwafo Consulting Engineers Pass 

11 Element Consulting Engineers Pass 

24 Emcon Pass 

50 Engco Consulting Engineers Pass 

34 GSFA Pass 

4 Knight Piesold Consulting Pass 

37 Lithon Project Consulting  Pass 

43 Lund Consulting Engineers Pass 

19 Om'Kumoh Pass 

1 PHIM Consulting Engineers Pass 

26 Power Consult CC Pass 

48 Shashi Consulting Engineers Pass 

15 Tulipamwe Consulting Engineers Pass 

47 Windhoek Consulting Engineers Pass 

25 WML Consulting Engineers Pass 

20 Seelenbinder Consulting Engineers Pass 

51 Krenz Consulting Engineers Fail 

18 Protecton Engineering Namibia Fail 

33 Aurecon Namibia  Fail 

45 ABD Consulting Engineers Fail  

3 Afri Consulting Engineers Fail 



 
7 Altermira Consulting Engineers Fail 

38 Wana Engineering Consulting Fail 

 

QUANTITY SURVEYORS 

14 Derek Rover QS Pass 

2 Hendrik Herselman QS Pass 

6 Louis Burger QS Pass 

40 Phillip Main QS Pass 

27 Shivute & Associates QS Pass 

44 Steenkamp QS Pass 

22 JLQS Pass 

14 Jordaan Oosthuysen Nangolo QS Fail 

 

TOWN PLANNING CONSULTANTS 

35 Ritta Khiba Town Planner Pass 

12 Kamau Town Planning Fail 

28 Stubenrauch Planning Consultants Fail 

 

LAND SURVEYORS 

29 PS Consulting Surveyors Pass 

5 V Nhau Land Surveyors Pass 

 

OTHER CONSULTANCY SERVICES 

32 National Environmental Health Consultants Fail 

 
Bidders selected for award as prequalified service providers:   

 Only the following bidders has been prequalified as service providers. 

 Bidders in categories of less than 3 (three) service providers (not listed here) shall be 
subject to project-specific Requests for Proposals or Quotations as may be needed. 

Prequalified Architectural Service Providers 

 No. Bidder Name 

1 Andrew Main Architects 

2 Barnard Mutua Architects 

3 Kondjeni Nkandi Architects 

4 Pieter Mostert Architect 

5 Toivo Nuugulu Architects 

 

Prequalified Consulting Engineering Service Providers 

Civil & Structural: 

No. Bidder Name 

1 Bicon Namibia 

2 Burmeister & Partners 

3 CEPM  

4 Dunamis Consulting Engineers 

5 Ekwafo Consulting Engineers 

6 Element Consulting Engineers 

7 Engco Consulting Engineers 

8 Knight Piesold Consulting 

9 Lithon Project Consulting  



 
10 Lund Consulting Engineers 

11 Om'Kumoh 

12 PHIM Consulting Engineers 

13 Tulipamwe Consulting Engineers 

14 Windhoek Consulting Engineers 

15 WML Consulting Engineers 

16 Seelenbinder Consulting Engineers 

 

Mechanical: 

No. Bidder Name 

1 Bicon Namibia 

2 CEPM  

3 D & P Consulting Engineers 

4 Ekwafo Consulting Engineers 

5 Element Consulting Engineers 

6 Emcon 

7 GSFA 

8 Knight Piesold Consulting 

9 Lithon Project Consulting  

10 Lund Consulting Engineers 

11 Om'Kumoh 

12 PHIM Consulting Engineers 

13 Tulipamwe Consulting Engineers 

14 Windhoek Consulting Engineers 

15 WML Consulting Engineers 

16 Seelenbinder Consulting Engineers 

17 Engco Consulting Engineers 

 

Electrical: 

No. Bidder Name 

1 Bicon Namibia 

2 Burmeister & Partners 

3 CEPM  

4 Dunamis Consulting Engineers 

5 Element Consulting Engineers 

6 Emcon 

7 GSFA 

8 Knight Piesold Consulting 

9 Lithon Project Consulting  

10 Lund Consulting Engineers  

11 Om’Kumoh 

12 PHIM Consulting Engineers 

13 Power Consult CC 

14 Shashi Consulting Engineers 

15 Tulipamwe Consulting Engineers 

16 Windhoek Consulting Engineers 

17 WML Consulting Engineers 



 
18 Seelenbinder Consulting Engineers 

19 Engco Consulting Engineers 

 Prequalified Quantity Surveying Service Providers: 

 No. Bidder Name 

1 Derek Rover QS 

2 Hendrik Herselman QS 

3 Louis Burger QS 

4 Phillip Main QS 

5 Shivute & Associates QS 

6 Steenkamp QS 

7 JLQS 

 


